
Pinellas County Schools
2012‐13 to 2014‐15 Federal Graduation Rates 

District Breakdown by Race and Gender

Graduates

Cohort

Rate

MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Graduates 441 485 1,903 2,096 151 158 286 369 17 12 77 104 * *

Cohort 723 710 2,433 2,431 183 171 419 453 25 14 107 125 * *

Rate 61.00% 68.31% 78.22% 86.22% 82.51% 92.40% 68.26% 81.46% 68.00% 85.71% 71.96% 83.20% * *

STATE RATE

Graduates

Cohort

Rate

MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Graduates 389 454 1887 2038 137 141 298 326 11 8 79 105 * *

Cohort 704 684 2464 2379 156 165 444 433 16 11 112 132 * *

Rate 55.26% 66.37% 76.58% 85.67% 87.82% 85.45% 67.12% 75.29% 68.75% 72.73% 70.54% 79.55% * *

STATE RATE

Graduates

Cohort

Rate

MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Graduates 384 468 1955 2180 126 138 205 252 8 7 93 140

Cohort 786 724 2739 2655 159 147 362 368 13 7 151 174

Rate 48.85% 64.64% 71.38% 82.11% 79.25% 93.88% 56.63% 68.48% 61.54% 100.00% 61.59% 80.46%

STATE RATE

* Data for Pacific Islander are displayed only when the total number of students in a group is at least 10. Data for groups less than 10 are displayed with an asterisk (*). 

PACIFIC ISLANDER*

10

16

62.50%

75.60%

PACIFIC ISLANDER*

11

12

91.67%

82.6%

78.02%

68.0% 82.7% 90.9% 76.7% 75.7% 81.5%

64.62% 82.22% 87.29% 75.11% 74.36%

181

1,433 4,864 354 872 39 232

926 3,999 309 655 29

BLACK WHITE ASIAN HISPANIC AMERICAN INDIAN MULTI‐RACIAL

2014‐2015

DISTRICT FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 78.3%   /  STATE FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 77.9%

1510 5394 306

MULTI‐RACIALHISPANIC

2013‐2014

DISTRICT FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 76.2%   /  STATE FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 76.1%

BLACK WHITE ASIAN

BLACK WHITE ASIAN HISPANIC AMERICAN INDIAN

86.27%

852 4135 264 457 15 233

62.60% 75.00% 71.69%

20 325

MULTI‐RACIAL

184

1388 4843 321 877 27 244

843 3925 278 624 19

75.41%60.73% 81.04% 86.60% 71.15% 70.37%

64.60% 80.50% 88.40% 74.90% 76.82% 79.70%

2012‐2013

DISTRICT FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 71.89%   /  STATE FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 75.6%

AMERICAN INDIAN

730

80.10%64.70% 81.70% 89.20% 75.00% 73.80%

56.42% 76.66%

Prepared by Assessment, Accountability & Research Based on FLDOE: http://edstats.fldoe.org May 13, 2016


