

Pinellas County Schools 2012-13 to 2014-15 Federal Graduation Rates District Breakdown by Race and Gender

	2014-2015													
	DISTRICT FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 78.3% / STATE FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 77.9%													
	BL	ACK	WI	HITE	AS	ASIAN		ANIC	AMERICAN INDI		MULTI-RACIAL		PACIFIC ISLANDER*	
Graduates	9	26	3,9	999	3	09	6	55	2	29	1	81	11	
Cohort	1,4	433	4,8	364	3	54	872		39		232		12	
Rate	64.62%		82.22%		87.29%		75.11%		74.36%		78.02%		91.67%	
	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE
Graduates	441	485	1,903	2,096	151	158	286	369	17	12	77	104	*	*
Cohort	723	710	2,433	2,431	183	171	419	453	25	14	107	125	*	*
Rate	61.00%	68.31%	78.22%	86.22%	82.51%	92.40%	68.26%	81.46%	68.00%	85.71%	71.96%	83.20%	*	*
STATE RATE	68.	.0%	82.	7%	90.	9%	76.	.7%	75.7%		81.5%		82.6%	

	2013-2014													
	DISTRICT FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 76.2% / STATE FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 76.1%													
	BL	ACK	WH	HITE	ASIAN		HISPANIC		AMERICAN INDIAN		MULTI-RACIAL		PACIFIC ISLANDER*	
Graduates	8	43	39	925	2	78	6	24	1	19	1	84	10	
Cohort	1388		4843		321		877		27		244		16	
Rate	60.73%		81.04%		86.60%		71.15%		70.37%		75.41%		62.50%	
	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE
Graduates	389	454	1887	2038	137	141	298	326	11	8	79	105	*	*
Cohort	704	684	2464	2379	156	165	444	433	16	11	112	132	*	*
Rate	55.26%	66.37%	76.58%	85.67%	87.82%	85.45%	67.12%	75.29%	68.75%	72.73%	70.54%	79.55%	*	*
STATE RATE	64.70%		81.70% 89.		20%	75.0	00%	73.80%		80.10%		75.60%		

	2012-2013											
	DISTRICT FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 71.89% / STATE FEDERAL GRADUATION RATE = 75.6%											
	BL	ACK	WH	HITE	ASIAN		HISPANIC		AMERICAN INDIAN		MULTI-RACIAL	
Graduates	852		41	135	2	64	4	457		15	233	
Cohort	1510		5394		306		730		20		325	
Rate	56.42%		76.66%		86.27%		62.60%		75.00%		71.69%	
	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE
Graduates	384	468	1955	2180	126	138	205	252	8	7	93	140
Cohort	786	786 724		2655	159	147	362	368	13	7	151	174
Rate	48.85%	64.64%	71.38%	82.11%	79.25%	93.88%	56.63%	68.48%	61.54%	100.00%	61.59%	80.46%
STATE RATE	64.60%		80.50%		88.40%		74.90%		76.82%		79.70%	

^{*} Data for Pacific Islander are displayed only when the total number of students in a group is at least 10. Data for groups less than 10 are displayed with an asterisk (*).